
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
1ST FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING 

KASHMERE GATE, DELHI - 110006 

No. F.01(79)/Admn/WCD/Biometric/2022 /72- 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification notice of termination of service issued under Rule 5(1) of the 

Central Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965 No. F.01(79) 

/Admn./WCD/Biometric/2022/ 22481-90 issued on dated 21.02.2023, the name 

mentioned in 5th row of para no. 4 as Shri Aakash, Roll No. 11140200267 may be read as 

Shri Jitender (Roll No. 11140200267). The other contents shall remain same. 

Encls:-(03 pages) 

c2fl' 
(Priyanka Kumari) 

Dy. Director(Admn.) 

No. F.01(79)/Admn/WCD/Biometric/2022)?-2—gR-5 	 Dated: 
rt 

L Copy forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Dy. Secretary (Services),Services Department (III), 5th Level, B-Wing, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New 'Delhi. 

2. The Dy. Secretary (P&P), P & P Branch, DSSSB, GNCT of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional 
Area, Karkardooma, Delhi. 

3. P.A. to Director, DWCD, GNCTD. 
4. P.A. to Joint Director (Admn.), DWCD, GNCTD. 
5. P.A. to Joint Director (ICDS), DWCD, GNCTD. 
6. The DDO/HOO (ICDS- Ekta Vihar Project), DWCD, GNCTD. 
7. The DDO/PAO concerned through DDO/H00, DWCD, GNCTD. 
8. The DD/DDO/H00, Coordination Branch (DWCD, HQ). 

ncerned Official through concerned DD/DDO/HOO. 

. IT Cell with the request to upload on the official website of DWCD. 
11. Guard File. 

(Priyanka Kumari) 

Dy. Director(Admn.) 

Dated: )43Ve.11)-0.93 



GOVT , NOFDH  

”.:491161t* 	— 4.4*WOMEN41StOX PAMENT 

(ALIMINISTRATIONIftaX1  egt) 
1ST:iFetattkiaNIAHARMIATICATWOBIPILDING 

KASIFAVERE -GATtObt141-614$0006 
• Dated 

2 FEB 
NotircorlolzAtexminutirerodpsorvice isued,undetiatit- 51 of The Cen'tivil 

SOF*AVOSANC6InPOiarYASOMitAiattU egg4V929615 •  

1. Whereas; Shri Jite rider 	.0.134Q 11.01 / 1996,),;: i.Vinade4Vi(GNCTD SS) /Junior 

Assistant; tR.q)11 No. 111:4020a267) :was nolninatedTkbp4D.*SB for the post. of 

GradelAt It@r7N,CTDSS)/Jir'••Assistant against poSt. ,:i.code No.- 02/17. After 

comilleitint,att the codal form:I:aides, the appointment Order.datiekl 02.03.2021 was 

itSitedtto'lte said Shri jiteridrer aritl he joined' the 	En dated 08.03.2021 

(Fy.A1MattAtiAtiender .was..ph.'s.1:1.y osted:  t CoOrdifttion BrariCh (OWCD HQ) 

and 	pay purpose .atICDS-Ekta Vihar Project; 

2. And-,--Wliel4as, Services Department vide ciretiler No.-F.3(1)/2021/PF/S-III/ 

CD-NV:01841-662004 / 2465-2469 dated 27/ 10'/ 20:2it C4Fettlated the SoP prepared 

by • •,; 'DELHI SUBORDINATE.  SERVICE'--  ..'9g1,,ECTION BOARD vide 

No.F:551208)/DSSSB/2020/9788-9800 dated 30.07.2021 and requested to 
prepare schedule for verification of genuineness of selected and joined candidates 

for the post code 02/17 & 29/18. The verification of the candidates was carried 
out by the Departments/Agencies concerned i.e. DSSSB', ,EdCIL, Services 
DepaitiAenVoti dated lb .1:1.2021 ; 

3. AnWatielakS,; -the Services '.D.e.partrtient, being Cattrd;!,ocinitrbiling Authority vide 

Not.F.3, • fili,/2021/PF/S-11-1/ 	1998-1999 	dated 	08/09/2022, 	No,F.55 

(273010t4843fExam/20.2i/T042 dated 17/08/2%225  No. F. 3:(1)/2021/PF/S-

III/CD•No, 081662004/2327 dated 11/10/2021, F. 3(1)/20.21/PF/S-III/CD No. 

08162g: 4/2465-2469 dated 27/10/2021 & 	No. F.55(273)/ Exam/ 

DSSS4/2021. /659 dated 02/05/20.22 provided the status report of Bio-metric 

and 	verificatibn :Of candidates norniirtateCtljoined against post code- 

02 / 17, 2108 & 21/18, with details of candidates, whose Bio-metric and 

PhOt4$40isinatelieitt 

4, And*.A.WHi-As, as per the list of mismatch 'Pitvided by the Services 

Depalifit#1):SSSR through above cited letter, the Biometric and Photograph in 

respect 	said gicalovain Roll No. 11140200267), post code-02/17 were 

fotaKti.taktChed during the verification process held on dated 16/11/2021, 

The d4g1taif-the said •.Sh.ri!47:-'51-0141:%::,i). 	1st  • 9 	 pear at S. No. 07 in 
, 

the Tist ,4 ,.4andidates provided by the Services/DSSSB, whose Biometric & 

F.01 (%910§dtne-/WCD,/laiarnetiric/2022 



-:;;Fification, -found- misinatchred,/,nat .  vfoiitriaat‘er, the Services 
De s.recinested to take necessary action in mattes advised by the 
DSS%131;'.  

5. Anthwiteveas, the said Shri Jitender, Roll• 11140200267, Post ,;Code 02/17, is 
presevitlyon probation on the post of Junior Assistant and as such, his services 
in Goveitorit are-reptiate.c1 under CCS(TernporaiwaWice),  Rules, 1965; 

6. And wateroa-,,, the mismatch of Bio-afetric ancl,R40*.tigFagia of the said Shri 
Jitendort0,:'.;oer report provided by the Services.-"OAK434erk, gravitates towards 
using lifotakaoir- means by Iiirnin the,  examina-tion-cortiatctectby the DSSSB for the 
post Codkoto,SW17 and hentee,, his retention in servic:66of.-414e. Government is not 
consider4dk4vs4rable; 

7. Now, -theretare, after considering the facts 86 .circtlinstance of the case, the 
underOigkre*lbeing Appointing-Authority in :respect ofiGrade-W(GNCTDSS)/Junior 
AssistOnt-giwipursuarice of -Sub- 

 
Rule (1) of Rule.:5-, Of-kitie Central Civil Services 

(Temp4raw,---4Service) Rules, 19:65, hereby •gives notice to. Shri Jitender, Grade-
1V(G14.€41488),/Junior Assistant, Roll No. L11.4000.2'10E-  that hts services "shall 
stand'ICrititrtated with:- effect from the-  -dateiAft*.Opiry of a period of one 
marrthORWAtthe date on which  this notice 'is'. seetiettapow him. 

(KRIS 	KUMAR, LAS) 
DIRECTOR (DWCD) 

Shri aitdEr, 'MOB.  -- 	1996), 
Grade-WilMS)/Junior Assistant 
(Rol:1M. 11140200267) through DDO/H00 (ICDS Ekta Vihar Project) (Posted for 
pay puirlpasA 
Thrott0014-IDDO/H00; Coordination Branch, (DWCD HQ) (Physically posted) 

F.01 (7-4)12kchan/WCD/Biorrietric/ 202 - 

Copy for infoimation and necessary 

1. The By Secretary (Services), SerVicesAY*0 !,ent (H1), 5th Level, B.-Wing, 
Ii)elhd Secretariat, l,P. Estate, New 	w.r.t. letter no. vide 
No.-F.--3(1)/2021/PF/S-111/ 1998-1999 dated-  08/09/2022 86 vide 
No47%31-1)/2021/ S-II1/198 dated 03/02/2023. 



Secretary P & P: Branch,''laggSlacY'We'r of Delhi, FC-18, 
iã: KarkardoOma, Delhi.  w,r.'t l'etter no. No.F 55 f20*-1/DSSSB/Exarri/ 2021/ 1042 dated 17/08/2022. 

3, 	D00/ HOO '1IfeDS.  Ekta Vihar Pi 	the ,the request to serve the 
allot notice upon the official Sh. Jitender (D 0 . 8-21 /01 /1,996), Grade 
IVTONCTDSS)/Junior Assistant,( Roil No, 11140200267), who is posted for 
py purpose Further, it is intotrued:: ttfittyti* :hector, DWCD has 
Atir,e7Aed to lodge-, • 'the ,pohee cor1411.*:104.,:*gainst the above 

t#1/employee in the concerned PotReriOtation under relevant 
tot1S-.of 4Pfe*eli. 	 HOO 	-Bio- 0.1*111t,and-PhdtbgrAtitiiVeidticatiotribultdgitit**WhedlIaot verified. An .40katiktvfedgehtenitiof4-,teelpti of this Notice,4&:i0b.g, Shri. Jitender must be 

waded to this Branofi immediately. 

4, 4146,DID/DDO,/1-100.,,.:CoordinatiOn.BranciM. wo-1) HQ:),- with the direction tb-,s-Orve the above Notice upon Shri Jitender0(008 - 21.01.1996), Grade-1V 
feNCTDSS)/Jurriorrisistarit, (Roll No. I'll:402 0267) in person and aItSh the ink-sig&d'acknowledgernerrt frbAklie,said Shri Jitender to this Bah, immediately. 

5. 1-41:4N-...to Director, DWCD. 

6. P.A. to Joint Directoi(Admn), DWCD. 

7., kl:4,-to Joint Director(LJCDS), DWCD. 

f*-04:71*PAO concerned through DDO/H00, 

9 fittil with the request to upload the notice on the official website of rtAl*D. 

(PRIYANKA KUMARI) 
DY. DIRECTOR (ADMINI.) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

